One + all | we care



Freedom of Information Act 2000

The Royal Cornwall Hospitals NHS Trust Response to Information request

Date Request Received: 4th August 2022 FOI Ref No: 17588

Requested Information/Response

1) Please can you provide the total spend on agency staff in your NHS Trust in the financial year ending April 2022

£16.3m

2) Please can you provide the total spend on agency staff in your NHS Trust in the financial year ending April 2019

£17.2m

3) Please can you provide the total spend on agency staff in your NHS Trust in the financial year ending April 2017

£14.5m

Attachment(s)

None

Date Response sent:

23rd August 2022

Information Governance Version No: 1

Review Date: August 2025